MITSUBISHI

SETE¥RID UMD E2OYT

HWHroL 5;‘!&"&\#1“\,\SOCIO_TECH

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LG2-3370

=] R INDEX Page
m & & B9 1% Arm bed & it'S ACCESSOMIES -xrrrrrrrrrrrsrrrsrensasssaststestiuistintenestancnnes 2
2o B o Sewing mechanism (I)  eeeseeneemmeeseeennnnnsnionniitittietisit sttt 4
S (1)

HLUTHE#48 Sewing mechanism (I) & feed rock lower shaft mechanism  ««««+-- 6
¥ V) 8 OET AR Stitch 1eNgth MECHANISM «+++++seesseessrsnsusmssmsusmistnniinitssinsssneee 8
E 3% v I8 OED KSR Top feed rock shaft MECHANISI ++verererrrerseanenernonieanssiansttiisneceacnes 10
@ B OA R Presser fOOt MECHANISIN ++esssrrreeerrresrassresseitiiiititiuituirriiiieese 12
o3y BB Top feed IMECRANISIN ++ v+ +reesrrsererrrrsrensarnsansiststistuiiiieteesetianaens 14
% )Y K ig Knife actuating MeChanism ««++«+ssreesvrmrrneesummsienssensnenncnnnesnnsenssenee 16
(9] #uF/Ny IHHE

B & UHRH2EH48 Touch back mechanism & detector mechanigm «oeesssssressesereseseeeeeees 18
@ 8 Sh 8 iE Oil lubrication MECHANISIM  ++errerrereermrssertssriiaiiiitiatitiiiiitieenes 20
i+ B 5 0 ACCESSOMES  (I) wrresrrereossresrenreseeeniitiuiiiitituitiiniiiesiiiseanensss 22
T = & @ ACCESSOMES  (I)  woevrrererrreseresseseuesenuntiiuisiiieitiiriinaniiiineninens 24
A — 3 Gauges ................................................................................. 26

P-168 199202




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

A HARIR




AR R

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. &&3I—F . o #AMES
No. Parts. No. g & B Description Amt.
Req.
% 01 MH 00A0 691 HXF v b - Arm side cover gasket s 1
% 02 MH 00A0 880 3a7% veeer AP STd@ COVEPsereerorermmmmirnnnenns ]
03 M9 1109 004 PURtTS <A %Y 11/64(40)X8 ------ Screw 11/64(40)X8 rweeveeesnes 4
04 M9 0883 080 ILt $8.8 - ceveeeves Rubber plug ¢8.8 wiveeereris B
05 M9 1110 004 75713 11/64(40)X8 ------ Screw 11/64(40)X8 ~oeeenene 1
06 M9 1910 080 DL $ 19:-cereeeeeeeinn Rubber Plug ¢ 19 ceemermmenernie 2
07 M9 1116 002 Fx¥ 11/64(40)X8++++ Screw 11/64(80)X8 «wovrvrervesnns 1
08 MF 36A1 180 7—L%ER () <weeresinns Thread guide(Arm top) e ]
09 MF 20A0 135 BE sevvseecinneene 041 check window:: 1
10 M9 0573 080 Lt $5.7 -« Rubber plug ¢5‘7 B TP |
11 M9 2701 080 DL#e ¢ 27 + Rubber plug ¢27 1
12 M9 0106 053 /NfER 6 e . Sprmg washer 6 3
13 MF 10A0 151 H] - Leg 3
15 M9 1108 001 XY 11/64(40)X5 5 - Screw 11/64(40)X5 5 1
16 MF 00A0 181 HRER - Thread guide «rererreeessremmene ]
17 MF 90A0 553 REANATHE . Pre-tension studweeseeemeeeee 1
18 MF 10A1 553 FEFM - Thread tension disc -s-eervveeress 2
19 MF 36A0 245 M§#/<x - Pre-tension springe e e 1
20 M9 1101 046 VY~v¥XF v b 11/64(40) wvveemeee Pre-tension adjusting nut 11/64(40)* 1
21 M9 0943 003 AFX Y 9/64(40)X6 --- Screw 9/64(40)X6:- -1
22 MF 80A0 181 7—L$ER (A) +rreereeseeesee Thread guide (R1ght) -1
23 M9 1508 001 X% 15/64(28)X6++ Set screw 15/64(28)X6 |
24 M9 1107 002 Fx¥ 11/64(40)X5 5 Screw 11/64(40)X5.5 srervereoseerse 2
25 MH 00A0 601 ZEAREfIHE «+ Cloth guide plate weeeveene 1
26 M9 1182 080 dL# ¢11.8 seveeeseienenss Rubber plug ¢11.8- 3
% 27 M9 0234 060 E> teeeenssireneaneeeeees Thread re]easmg p1n 1
28 M9 1501 085 QY >¥ S15:crereeresanneaneees O-ping S15 - ool 1
29 MF 10A0 709 JwvPa cevessieseensienenieneeee Thread tension regu]ator bush1ngl
30 MF 10A0 553 FHEF* - Thread tension stud --::ocevoeeeees 1
31 MF 10A0 187 REXV /8% - Thread take-up spring :eoeeeemeees 1
32 MF 10A0 555 Z¥ - Thread tension disce e 2
33 MM 11A0 556 RFMAFT - Thread tension reledsing disc 1
34 MF 11D0 245 M/ x - Thread tension spring --cereeeeee 1
35 MT 60A0 802 [@+) ik X vevvirreisiiiensneseees Thumb nut revolution stopper 1
36 M9 1605 045 BESF v b 1/4(40) +-+ecvoeeeee Thumb nut 1/4(40) woerveemescnen 1
37 M9 0901 002 Fx¥ 9/64(40)X4 -+ Screw 9/64(40)X4- PR |
38 M9 0604 002 Fx¥ 3/32(56)X2.2 Serew 3/32(56)X2, 2vrerrirririies 2
39 MF 10A0 471 #R/ % serassesisnsneieeees Plate spring for slide plate 1
41 M9 0909 003 AFEXY 9/64(40)X6 ------ Screw 9/64(40)X6 |
42 MF 10A0 181 %R %) - coeeeee Thread guide(Left)eeeersses 1
43 M9 1106 011 A% 11/54(40)x7 ------- Screw 11/64(40)XT «wrerresesrussunses 2
% 44 MH 00B1 101 $tik coieies Throate platesccssseereeesenienin. ]
45 M9 1111 004 /o<1 % 11/64(40)X10 Screw 11/64(40)X10 -3
% 46 MH 00A0 830 iR cers Face plate sereeresssermseniniin ]
¥ 47 MH 00Al1 691 HZX&F v b - Face plate gasket «esreereiennes 1
48 MF 01A0 584 KE I HIT—  eoeesoresnsnnmnnnin, Thread take=up COVEr t-t-esrsesssessmeneenee 1
901 MF Q0E0 550 FWFr>¥=ar (#8) - - Pre-tension assy. -1
¥ 902 MH O00EO0 210 Lt %Erss (%8) sesseeenneennees Thread tension regu]ator assy 1
903 MF 10E0 470 &YW (#8) -eeeeeeveeseeeese Slide plate assy. 1

*FE. LG2-3370 BB ERL X7,

LG2-3370




REVEE (D)
SEWING MECHANISM (@)




* %k k %k

* %k

% %

* *k

HoEE O 0
SEWING MECHANISM
Fig. H®B&I—F . o B E
No. Parts. No. A - -4 Description Amt.
Req.
60 M9 0883 080 dLt2 $88 - ++e+++ Rubber plug ¢8.8- 1
61 MF 70A0 663 §t# X2 (_t) seasiesrieasasnnee. Needle bar bushlng(Upper) ...... 1
62 MH 00AQ0 660 #t#% -+« Needle bar- KT |
63 MH 00AO0 664 #t# X% (F) eeeveeveeneeenenes Needle bar bushmg(Lower‘) e 1
64 MH OOAO 180 *:W(%’»ﬁ){ Q}LT)........................... Thread gu]de . seens 1
65 MH 00A1 180 *;W(ﬂ-ﬁ) veessesssnesesneeses Thread guide:-: 1
66 M9 0815 002 Fx¥ 1/8(44)X4.5 +++++-++- Screw 1/8(44)X4.5""""'-"'""' 1
67 MF 70A0 128 gt DBX1-2#14 oot Needie DBX1-2#14 -ovcoveeernnnnes 11
68 M9 1513 001 ibxx¥ 15/64(28)X9 5 Set screw 15/64(28)X9. 5 ----- 4
69 MF 01A0 417 #fi¥ v v -+« 01 shield cap woeereevrrrreeeees ]
70 MF Ole 740 71)1"* s Fe]t e esaraencsass tesase s aasass ot ras e 1
71 MH OOAO 325 ﬁw Gecansssrsseveesesnessas s S]-ide b]ock T T P T TR T T R T T 1
72 M9 1606 001 XY 1/4(40)X6 +++++-=-+- Set screw 1/4(40)X6ecrewereceeeere 2
78 M9 1802 006 #EFERY 9/32(28)X14:+--+- Screw 9/32(28) K14 eereevnereeens 1
79 Mg 0700 085 0|)‘/7" 1AP7 seresesscerrarsnes 0-r1ng 1AP7 sesessvsesasansesranetane 1
80 M9 1801 002 F=x¥ 9/32(28)X13 ----- Screw 9/32(28) K13 eecrerrererees 1
81 MH 00A0 232 E#x# (%) - sseseere Upper shaft bushing(Left) == 1
82 MF Q5A0 234 Lt®ix%)L () - -« Upper shaft bushing(Middle) 1
83 M9 1602 001 (X% 1/4(40)X4 - Set screw 1/4(40)X4---oecerereeee 2
84 MF 80A0 352 HF—xIft «eeeers Thrust collar with screw: . 1
85 M9 0902 011 ;Mm% ¥ 3/16(28)X13 ------ Screw 3/16(28)X13 6
86 M9 1521 002 F¥=x T 11/64(40)X7 ------ Screw 11/64(40)X7 2
87 MH 00A0 384 :HiEsT sweeeee Crank rod - 1
88 M9 4007 052 E# - Thrust washer 1
89 MN 35A0 628 XF7U>YJ - Needle bear‘ing 2
90 MH 00A0 492 RAL¥R seessiassineeanes Foed drive eccentric came:: 1
91 M9 1502 002 Fx 15/64(28)X12 Screw 15/64(28)X12 2
92 MH OOAI 384 ﬁ;&# T Crank rod 1
93 Mg 3008 050 Eﬁ sesesrrresravasanserarnrane Thrust washer cees . 1
94 MF 01A0 233 Lt®X%Z.i (75) ssesevsensaeeeeeees Upper shaft bush1ng(nght) 1
95 M9 1472 086 A1 i — I eeereeee 011 seal-: . 0o 1
96 M9 1203 002 ¥ x ¥ 3/16(28)X15 ----- Screw 3/16(28)X15 2
97 MH 00A2 384 HiEM% vreese Crank rod - 1
102 M9 1606 001 kX2 1/4(40)X7 w+eoevvever Set screw 1/4(40)X7- 8
103 MG 75A0 521 E2#ixX 2. (L) ceeereeeeseeieeeeee Vertical shaft bushmg(Upper‘) 1
104 MF 10A0 520 E2#g srecesssiienneneene Yertical shaft - 1
105 MF 70A0 522 ER#ix 20 (F) weeeeeereremnnceenens Vertical shaft bush1ng(Lower) 1
108 M9 0740 080 j'j_‘*g J R T Rubber p]ug see 1
109 MH Q0A0 230 L#h - Upper shaft - 1
110 MF OlAl 740 71", |~ . Fe]t marasesersessesebs AN st aRe e R E0 s ass 1
111 MG 75A0 417 j‘L\ﬁ R T Rubber bushing csesrens 1
112 M9 0402 085 Ol) ‘/7' s4 eresssaesvrasssaseens O'T‘ing S4 wevssseersesvesass e ressasvan 1
904 MH 00E0 580 X¥¢. it 57 (#) ----reoerveeerereer Thread take- up lever assy 1
905 MH 00EQ 383 ¥ 35>7 (#B) +eovereeseeeeesnee Crank assy. e 1
906 MF 01E0 331 A HiEEL (M) ceeveceseereeeeeeo Bevel gear upper assy.cce 1
907 MF 01E0 332 HHUthETF (R) <seereeseereieiens Bevel gear Tower assy.creece 1
908 MH 00E0 230 _L&i#Air «eeeser Upper shaft assy. 1
909 M9 7006 060 #3HEEHIL > (#8) - --- 011 amount adjusting pin assy. 1

*H. LG2-3370 BAHSBSERLE T,

LG2-3370




HOEIE ) LUTEVEE
SEWING MECHANISM (I) & FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

169
O 171
] \

SO 172

157 ®\ 161




FEOEHE (D BIUTEENHEE
SEWING MECHANISM (I) & FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM
£ FRE

i Sad— K .

':%. gg::ts No. - N1 Description th-

eq.

130 MF 90A0 283 {R/iR -« Shaft for feed bar(Eccentric) 1
131 MF 90A0 278 *qli')mﬂ.i*‘/’ﬁ seseesesseneees Feed rock shaft crank(Left) 1
132 M9 1204 002 AFEXY 3/16(28)X12 -------- Screw 3/16(28)X12 - . 4
133 M9 1106 004 S5V A%< 11/64(40)X8- -~ Screw 11/64(40)X8 - 1
134 M9 0619 050 Eﬁ washer 1
135 M9 0806 002 ¥ % 1/8(44)X6 ---------- Screw 1/8(44)X6 2
136 MH 00B1 104 xXW) ceeeveeess Drop feed dog seeeeerereeeeereeeieeee 1
137 MF 00EQ 281 :\&”A (*ﬁ) ......................... Feed bar assy. «--woreeeremerreeees 1
138 MF 01E0 276 J:'F;%U_Ril A - Feed 1ifting rock shaft fork 1
139 M9 1112 002 Fx ¥ 11/64(40)X12 ------ Screw 11/64(40)X12:-ververereceeres 1
140 M9 0315 065 CHZikAsssf 15 «rererseesenennnnne Retaining ring C-type 15 2
141 M9 1502 001 X XRY 15/64(28)X3 5 """" Screw 15/64(28)X3.5 cerreevreceneee ]
142 MF 00A0 286 K¥E:XUEX %I (k) - ssseessee Bushing for feed rock shaft(lLeft) 1
143 M9 1602 001 1EXZR T 1/4(40)X4 ++-c--+eo- Set screw 1/4(40)X4 --eveee 4
144 MF 80A0 352 #3—% U} coossennensieenenes Thrust collar with screw 2
145 MF 70A0 491 K¥x+# srieesssinisssennee. Feed rock shaft - 1
146 MF 00A0 279 K¥X (a‘i) seseernneenaees Feed rock shaft crank(R1ght) 1
147 MF 00A0 454 K¥Xt) s ..o« Feed rock shaft crank pin 1
148 M9 1521 002 Fx¥ 11/64(40)X7 """""" Screw 11/64(40)X7 ceervermrmreeeees 1
149 M9 1113 002 Fx ¥ 11/64(40)X15 «---+¢ Screw 11/64(40)X15: rrereeneeseees
150 MF 01A0 557 HRBF/% - ..+« Bobbin thread tension spring 1
151 M9 7085 030 BT 3/32(100)X1 6 oo Tension spring screw 3/32(100)X1.6 1
152 M9 7087 030 RPEF/NRILEXRT 1/16(80)X1.2 «-: - Tension regulating screw 1/16(80)X1.2 1
153 MF 01A0 245 Z#xRhib/ % cresseseesseeenaieeeee Bobbin tension sprlng 1
154 ME OOAO 123 ;j-:t"/ 1se ceseessssserass et ns ey Bobb1n csessveevees sessassnenas 1
155 M9 1118 002 FExT 11/64(40)X10 - Screw 11/64(40)X10 1
156 MF 10A0 229 Wﬁix T Y S N LR T Hook pOSTt]Oner ssevesasessernsans s 1
157 MF 00A0 120 %48 <+« Rotary hook assy. ceverereenee ]
158 MF 05A0 740 Z 4% — «+ 0i1 felt for lower shaft 1
159 M9 1259 030 4%+ (#ﬂ)3/16(32)X9 ------ 0i1 cap screw assy. 3/16(32)X9 1
160 M9 0800 086 # T/ —Ib 8X12X3 coeveeverseees 0§11 seal 8X12X3 - cereneees ]
161 MF 00A0 451 T#ix&N (%) seeeverrmeeecneeeee Lower shaft bush‘lng(Left) 1
162 M9 1602 020 ARARMFIEXRT  1/4(40)X10 orevere Socket set screw 1/4(40)X10--- 2
163 MF 01E0 350 %)Y AL X ----eeveeeeesenneeeeees Thread trimmer cam with screw 1
164 MF 00A0 453 T#ixX & (‘P) sreesvanseneenanees L ower shaft bush1ng(M1ddle) 1
165 MF 00A0 450 T# coee- Lower shaft oo 1
166 M9 1106 001 kX% 11/64(40)X3 7 ----- Set screw 11/64(40)X3 7 2
167 MF 01E0 352 H35—%Tf¢ -+ Thrust collar with screw 1
168 MF 00A0 452 THix%) (E) severensecennase fower shaft bushing(Right) -+ 1
169 MF 80A0 688 /s1 7 eeseesessnsenesiiee 0] pipe for lower shaft bushing 1
170 M9 1513 001 WXz 15/64(28)X9 Geeeoer Set screw 15/64(28)X9 5 1
171 MF 00AQ 753 73>P¥ «»«+ Plunger -« . RETITRCII |
172 MF OOAO 572 ‘y)bv*/\’* . Co]'] Spr‘1ng"""""""""“""""" 1
173 MF 80A0 154 EAR oo Guide plate 1
174 M9 1515 002 ¥ 15/64(28)X10 ----- Screw 15/64(28)X10 -1
175 M9 1502 050 X7 X hEES <+« Thrust washer- 1
176 M9 1513 001 kX2 15/64(28)X9.5 ''''' Set screw 15/64(28)X9 5 1
177 MF 70A0 286 LEToXEWB A ZIL () sooverveeserernneen Bushing for feed 1ifting rock shaft
178 MF 70A0 460 LTt # R LR ot Y-\ 11ft'|ng rock shaft 1
179 M9 0904 060 v/ ifi#d © Pin ereeeeeeeee 1
180 MH 00EQ 277 LTFXYBRAR I ooveeeereesveiseiennnees Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank(Right) 1
910 MF 40E0 125 ;j-'\'E‘/Ir—Z (;ﬂ) eesese naresnasetsrany Bobbin CASe ASSY. rerrreevrrracens 1

*Hl2. LG2-3370 HASAERLET,

LG2-3370




[4] 3kV)EREMEHE
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM

215
%Q{216/,/\\‘\
,/‘ ™~
e (911)
- 218 ~
<~\ 220

S
% 219
> @@/g/ 2
I IS
\\\ 222 .
\‘\ @ 223 \
N (S
~ !
~ %//’)

|

N
22




Ny =
5% V) SRS
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM
Fig. ®B&3—F . o AR
No. Parts. No. 4 G~ -4 Description Amt.
Req.
190 M9 1106 004 T5vA1 %Y 11/64(40)X8 ----- Screw 11/64(40)XB-"'--'----"“'-'-" 1
% 191 MH 00A1 708 J/<x#tsr see-eee Spring holder -1
% 192 MH 00Al1 572 YA ¥/\% wwr Coil spring- 1
193 M9 1505 007 #%EATExXRY 15/64(28)X12 Screw 15/64(28)X12 -1
194 M9 1509 022 Ki b 15/64(28)X12.5 «-- Bolt 15/64(28)X12. 5 -1
* 195 MH OOAO 738 ;Ebg‘ﬁ eeesereessscurr st sas st nes Reverse pu"] bar sessesssanersesensans 1
196 M9 0705 065 EFIE X § cerevaenereassensiaese. Retaining ring E- type 5 --------- 1
3% 197 MH 00E0 291 XV ER&EIDH L (M) cerreerereeeeeeeeees Feed adjusting cam- U |
198 M9 1521 002 ¥ExY 11/64(40)X7:+--++++ Screw 11/64(40)X7""""""""'“" 1
* 199 MH OOAO 530 Eﬁfqm esevateesEsessrasesesets vt Feed regu]ator Stud esesssarenevasy 1
200 M9 1112 002 FxT 11/64(40)X12 Screw 11/64(40)X12 - - 2
201 M9 0706 065 EFIEX&s 6 - ...« Retaining ring E type 6 --------- 1
% 202 MH 00A0 761 R/ 8 seeeveressensnnnneneeeese Eocentric stud - ST -1
% 203 MH 00EQ0 953 . 3%¢) MR (AB) soerreeeeeeenneeee Feed regu]ator 11nk assy. 1
% 204 MH O00A1 530 Eﬁﬁ’ﬂ F D PR PRI A T BRI . 1
205 MF 00A2 910 "> % vreree LANKeerrerrreene e aneen et triieneneaenans 2
206 MF 00A3 910 I) ‘/7 “on L]'nk.....-.................................... 2
207 MF 00A1 454 #h - Link stud 1
208 MF 00A2 454 m veernesssssinisrsssesesenss | ink stud 2
209 M9 1102 002 Fx¥ 11/64(40) X8. 5+ SCrew 11/64(40)X 8.5 «-rsreeseresresssseces 2
210 M9 1521 002 % 11/64(40) X7+ Screw 11/64(40)X7 wreererremneneneness ]
211 M9 1109 002 ¥x ¥ 11/64(40)X 7=+ Screw 11/64(40) X7 creurrereeermrnnenee 2
¥ 212 MH 00A2 572 YNL<Tx/I\x virserrnreesinsiiine €O SPRANgr s 1
3% 213 MH 00A0 708 #t5& - Spring holder: 1
% 214 MH 00A3 572 Ffi® ‘ - Feed r‘egu'lator shaft 1
215 MF 05A0 572 YAV X/i% - Coil spring ceesenie 1
216 MF 00A0 852 fIEg At > teserssnssenienniieees Stopper pine 4, o0a00c0c S oocn
217 Mg 1000 085 OIJ ‘/7 1AP1OA............... O'Ping 1AP10A.......................-... 1
218 MF 85A0 640 Kl)ijiﬁ*y tes st csiersesenar s renane Screw bar................................. 1
219 MF 02A0 245 Hsﬁ[\'* . coi] spl"ing""""'""""-"""'--"' 1
220 MF 00A0 950 L/3— «eese Stopper p1n ve]easmg lever 1
221 MF 01A0 631 #1V¥ .M - Dial 1
222 MN 82A0 841 BE&K - Stitch length 1nd1cat1ng p]ate 1
223 MF 00AO0 257 ﬁlﬁ creveissesiienisieeesaees Bushing - 1
224 M9 1215 002 FxT 3/16(28)X12:+- ¢+« Screw 3/16(28)X12 o 1
% 225 MH 00A0 289 V) AKiM creverseesesseneeeeeneen Stitch length adjusting crank 1
% 911 MH 00EO0 640 XV EEEIR (#B) o+evereeeeenseeeee Screw bar assy. 1

*ENI2. LG2-3370 A& ERLE T,

LG2-3370




sV ) FREREHE
TOP FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

10




A} =
k) SAENRES
TOP FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM
Fig. #®B&3I—F . o g d::Rik-d
No. Parts. No. B & B Description Amt.
Req.
230 M9 1112 002 ¥R Y 11/64(40)X12 ------ Screw 11/64(40)X12 - 2
% 231 MH 00A3 530 Fafi®h -+ Feed regulator stud-~---~~------ 1
232 MF 00A2 454 ® cerees Link stud ceecereees e 2
233 M9 1001 020 ARAFEXZRY 11/64(40)X5 --------- Socket screw 11/64(40) X5 2
¥ 234 MH 00E1 289 _L3iX‘) WEik (ﬂ) +eseeee Top stitch length adjusting crank assy. 1
% 235 MH 00A4 530 Exfi® ...« Feed regu1ator‘ stud--'------"---- 1
236 M9 0700 085 QU > 7 1AP7 veeee O- r‘1ng lAP7 1
% 237 MH 00A0 910 Y>7 «+ Link * ereee R |
238 M9 0705 065 EWILA& 5§ rrsssennieiinnes . Reta]n1ng r]ng E type 5 ...... 1
239 MF 00A1 454 N B 1 SR 17 - ST 1
240 MF 00A3 910 Y >7 «- Link - 2
241 MF 02A0 910 l) ‘/7 eoencaes L]nk e ceessrranasessnae 2
242 M9 1203 002 FEx¥ 3/16(28)X15 -------- Scr‘ew 3/16(28)X15 . 1
243 M9 1521 002 ¥x ¥ 11/64(40)X7 -------- Screw 11/64(40)X7-- 1
% 244 MH 00A0 465 _E7K¥%Y M - ceeeres Top feed rock shaft crank ST |
245 MF 00AD 454 % --.s+» feed rock shaft crank pin - 1
247 M9 1207 003 AFXY 3/16(28)X55 ------ Screw 3/16(28)X6.5 rwoeevecreiens 2
% 248 MH 00AQ 833 RL&V\@iX 2L ...« Feed reverse shaft bushing:- 1
249 M9 1108 001 WEX%Y 11/64(40)X5.5 -+ Screw 11/64(40)X5 . 5owesreeeneies 1
250 M9 1102 002 F3Y 11/64(40)X8 Geve e Screw 11/64(40)X8 5 1
% 251 MH 00A1 530 EX{i#&h oo ceeeee Pinee - 1
% 252 MH 00A0 257 x%vB - Top feed APMMees e ereeenen s enieiee ]
% 253 MH 00A1 729 i34 /<% e €OTT SPRING soreeeerererersersmvinns ]
254 M9 1203 002 F¥x¥ 3/16(28)X15 """""" Screw 3/16(28)X15:- 1
% 255 MH 00AO0 320 B LAFu B4 ves ....... Feed reverse shaft [ETTTTRTTRYTRT T |
% 256 MH 00A0 841 X HEER -« Top feeding scale plate -------- 1
257 M9 1107 002 ¥x¥ 11/64(40)X5 5 cenee Screw 11/64(40)X5.5ueeevveeren 2
258 M9 0600 085 Q0Y>% 1AP6 oo 0-ping 1AP6 - 00000000 Iy 1
% 259 MH 00A0 628 ~7VY 9 a0 seerseeneeneeenne Needle bearmg 1
% 260 M9 1501 086 FA NI —N 15X22X3 «wvererees 011 seal 15X22X3 weeeveeresscone 1
¥ 261 M9 8013 050 Eﬁ cessrsesssiennsnesenaseess Thrust washer - seere ves 1
% 262 MO 4007 070 XFAR=—KANPULH rerreeeseeesecsensncenses Thryust bearing «ere-ceeseenereseeens 1
% 263 MH 00E0 750 kXU 7v>a (#ﬁ) eveeeees Top feed 1ever o 1
% 264 M9 1015 050 E# oo Washer:- R |
265 M9 1505 007 HEAFERT 15/64(28)X12 ----- Screw 15/64(28)X12 1
266 M9 1509 022 #JL b 15/64(28)X12.5 - Bolt 15/64(28)X12. 5 oo 1
% 267 MH 00A0 632 #BmMEL /X— seesssesrsseneenneene Stitch adjusting 1ever‘ --------- 1
% 268 MH 00A3 572 YN HI{x oo COTT SPPING  rerererreerseeeenisees 1
269 M9 1110 002 Fx¥ 11/64(40)X8 """""" Screw 11/64(40)X8-- 2
% 270 M9 8012 070 ﬂ}* B cestrresiiisionsiiienans Ba]] 5 2
% 271 MH 00A4 572 VL= ¥/<x sp,.,ng 1
% 272 MH 00A3 708 /<x#hsr tresssessssssninnene Sppring ho‘lder 1
% 273 MH 00EOQ 477 A hwiN— (#) w++eeeeseeneseee Stopper assy.- 1
% 274 M9 0104 064 X T TE> ¢ 1.6X6 «+ereseerereees Spring pin ¢1.6X6 1
¥ 275 MH 00A0 631 XN H14I coveeeenianennees Top feeding dial cooreeeereseceees 1
% 276 MH Q0A0 645 %x—<% .o Top indicating platese--- 1
277 M9 1109 002 T 11/64(40)X7 -------- Screw 11/64(40)X7 - . 1
¥ 278 MH 00A0 702 /S B4iR v Spring holder «eseeeeresiiseinannen 1
% 279 MH 00A5 572 YA F/ix © COT1 SPringereessreeessrrenseenines 1
280 M9 1126 002 FEx T 11/64(40)X27 o= Screw 11/64(40)X27 crveeeceneereee 2
% 281 MH 00AQ 477 X N TARE & § cieernreneinneeeeeesnes Ruffling stopper base ereeeree 1
282 M9 0504 065 EFZib X#R 4 ooveeeeriennnenieens Retaining ring E-type 4 wooo 1
% 283 M9 1109 001 1EX% 11/64(40) X6~ Set screw 11/64(40)X6 woo-- 2
% 284 MH 00A0 350 X bwiN—H L ceevvensssseneaenenee Ruffling stopper cam * 1
% 285 MH 00A6 572 ‘y)b?*l\** T R PP TP RTTR TN Wo 3 A | spr1ng . 1
% 286 MH 00A1 631 X hwy/N—H A4 ororvereneeceneeeneeeees Ruffling stopper d1al --------- 1
3% 287 MH 00A1 645 x— vecesisersansassseenaeennne Ruffling indicating p]ate e 1

*Hl. LG2-3370 BAEBAEERLE T,

11

LG2-3370




6] 1RAHE
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

316
301

300

(

(912) ] ” \‘g e

318
@@/’ 321
326 GZzéé?

337 336

A ;
((g((((((((((

T
)
]
- = — (@
_l
\d

wsfﬁ

12




RARE

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. &B&I1—F o o fﬁ;ﬁ?ﬂﬂ&
No.  Pars. No. B & B Description mt.
Req.
% 300 MH 00A0 252 W EFL/N— <o Presser foot lifter lever:: - 1
301 M9 1111 003 AFzY 11/64(40)X10 ------ Screw 11/64(40)X10: e 1
% 302 M9 0600 085 OYU ¥ 1AP5 serssesseseensensss O-ping 1APSee: 1
3% 303 MH 00AQ 253 #I tF AL seeeenes Lifter cam e . 1
% 304 M9 2002 015 EEftEXY 5/16(24)X8 --------- Stud screw 5/15(24)xs ------------ 1
% 305 MH 00Al1 252 #I b4 LIN— (ZE) - Presser up lever (Left) -------- 1
% 306 MH 00A0 720 5I¥LE5 1R cevses Pullup plate - RE T |
% 307 M9 1114 015 E&fI¥xY 11/64(40)X2 6 +reee Shoulder screw 11/64(40)X2 6-~~ 1
% 308 M9 1113 015 ER[FX Y 11/64(40)X3 5 ----- Shoulder screw 11/64(40)X3.5- 1
309 M9 0705 065 EFILA& 5 ...« Retaining ring E-type 5 «rooroee 3
% 310 MH 00E1 720 %#BA3|¥ L4 R (#)---reerrereeereeeee Tension release hnk assy 1
% 311 MH 00AQ 700 RABX L/S—JSE  wooeeeerenmssnsnnniioncs Sppipg soeeerses w1
312 MF 70A0 738 3i# teereerernenan s Knee 1ifter rod L ]
313 M9 1219 015 ER[FXY 3/16(28)X3.5 - Stud screw 3/16(28)X3.5 e 1
314 M9 1503 031 EEHA b 15/64(28)X6.5 Stud bolt 15/64(28)X6.5 »reoe 1
% 315 MH 00A2 252 #I t#L/— (JE) sseveeees Knee 1ifter lever (R1ght) ------ 1
% 316 M9 0601 065 A+ v TE> -« Snap pin 6 ERTT |
% 317 MH 00AO0 511 R{ri - Knee lifter connectlng rod 1
% 318 MH 00A0 221 H#ExiR - Tension release plate--weeeese 1
% 319 M9 0525 060 R#EXE> - Tension release pin--r-voeveeees 1
320 M9 0707 065 Efibx#&& 3 - -« Retaining ring E-type 3::eeee 1
3% 321 MH 00AQ 223 H#&EX /X serrsecesssnneeneeenees Tension re]ease p1n spmng e 1
% 322 M9 0624 050 JEPRHE/SRKDAEESR ooooverrenesesneniienns Wagher soeemeeess e 1
% 323 MH 00A1 700 EA#E/X © Top feed adjusting knob spring:= 1
% 324 M9 0625 050 #HINXRTES eerserenesenienseriaeee WASHEP crreeerersniernneetitiniiiiiie, 1
325 M9 3202 047 Y<Z3F+v b 1/2(28) rwivoeressee Thumb nut 1/2(28) wwoveesseeess 1
¥ 326 MH 00A0 259 #I/ % ceresesseriisieninea Presser spring:e . 1
¥ 327 MH 00A2 700 LE3XVU/ix - Top feed spr1ng 1
% 328 M9 0513 050 EE£ 5 . .« Washer 5-- 1
% 329 MH 00AQ 161 HFik - Bracket plate - 1
330 M9 1252 045 F+v b 3/16(32)~ o Nut 3/16(32) -~ RN |
% 331 MH 00A0 216 LH$EA .--- Upper thread guide RO |
332 M9 1113 002 Y 11/64(40)X15 """ Screw 11/64(40)X15 1
333 M9 0922 002 Fx Y 9/64(40)X6 --------- Screw 9/64(40)X6 1
¥ 334 MH 00A0 763 ~AZSY vvvreers BR]TCPANK oresessseeens v 1
% 335 M9 1265 015 B¢z 3/16(32)X10 --------- Stud screw 3/16(32)X10 --------- 1
% 336 MH 00A0 262 #HI# veeeee Presser bap cereeeees 1
% 337 M9 0326 060 LTE> - Top feed 1ifting pin - 1
% 338 MH 00A0 267 #HIMXZ) - Presser bar bushing---reeereeesss 1
% 339 MH 00A0 784 LT - Top feed lifting bar -t 1
% 340 MH 00A0 412 LTF#on@ - Roller pin- B NI I |
% 341 MH 00A0 411 LT#3nM e ROTTEr ceverersesrnaresnnnoennrenanecaones 2
% 342 M9 9002 065 7Vt Hf/lh)(ﬁ o covesnee SRAP PING ceecerecerrirereeineieiiinne 1
343 M9 1206 003 AFRY 3/16(28)X10 --------- Screw 3/16(28)X10 1
% 344 M9 5014 050 EE® o +eeee-- Washer 5 1
345 M9 1204 003 AFEXY 3/16(28)X12 """""" Screw 3/16(28)X12 1
9% 346 MH 00B1 105 #zx (#8) -+ swereee Presser foot- 1
% 912 MH 00E0 261 #HI\WERT (RB) ++-eeveeereeeeeees Presser adjusting screw assy. 1
% 913 MH O00E0 366 #WMIMxvwFxy (M) .-o-o-rreeeeereree Cap nut assy. S |
% 914 MH OOEO0 265 #IMaXH-1 K (#8)---ecre-reerereeeese Presser bar guide bracket assy. - 1
% 915 MH OOEO 263 #I“‘:’I\ (m) cressenneaseeanseees Presser bar base assy. crceccer 1
*HI3. LG2-3370 HAMAERLE T, LG2-3370

13




X ) 8
TOP FEED MECHANISM

351

378

\® ? 63(\361)
379/@0\/%383 ?92

8
382% 380
3

14




[7] k) s
TOP FEED MECHANISM

: {5 R
ig. HB&mI—FK -
';;g' Parts. No. B &% B Description Amt.
Req.
% 350 M9 0708 065 EMILA#& 7 wveriesireeienennneene Retaining ring E-type 7eweeee 1
351 M9 1204 003 AFX T 3/15(2e)x12 ------- Screw 3/16(28)X12 wwivweseoe 1
% 352 M9 7001 070 HAHLT7#4A7— seerse Cam follower - 1
2% 353 MH 00AO0 463 3%V LT (E‘I) - Top feed vertical arm (Front) 1
% 354 M9 1003 045 + v b M4 - - Nut M4 - PP RITTITI |
% 355 MH 00AQ 285 L3V LTH AR «ooveveees - Top feed vertical shaft bushing * 1
% 356 MH 00A0 460 L& ET# srerereeraenee oo Top feed vertical shaft --------- 1
357 MN 70E0 148 #:i5 verees 091 WiCk cereececesnees 1
358 M9 1206 003 HFEXT 3/16(28)X10 ------ Screw 3/16(28)X10 1
359 M9 0501 050 HEE® ceeeees Washer coeeseeeeee 1
3% 360 MH 00A0 462 Ex%') FTFM (1&) +-ooeveeneeeeeees Top feed vertical arm (Year) - 1
% 361 M9 1005 080 L2 @ 10.50eeumrrrenecininn Rubber plug ¢ 10.5 scroeeseeveneense 2
362 M9 2005 080 JLi $ 21,50 eesesenenns Rubber plug $21.5 - oo 1
363 M9 0312 065 CHiILAWA 12 ceresesserenseneeneee Retaining r1ng C type 12 -------- 1
364 M9 1402 050 E4 . . Washepr coeeeeees oo )
% 365 MH 00A0 287 L#tVUKFMA%IN (JE) +weeeeee Upper horizontal bushing (Right) === 1
366 M9 1111 001 1Ex%Y 11/54(40)x1o ------- Set screw 11/64(40)X10- e 1
367 M9 1601 001 XX Y 1/8(40)X3++++-+eoevee Set screw 1/84(40)X3 weoveserssne 2
368 MH 00Al1 352 HS5—x Ut vereenrereerseeeneriisnesss Thrust collar with screw «o - 1
3% 369 MH 00A0 491 _EaXV KF# - Upper horizontal rocker shafte 1
% 370 MH 00AO 286 LEUKFMARI  (F) -w-+r-esreeeeeeeeseee Upper horizontal bushing (Left) « 1
% 371 MH 00A0 744 LtXKF_X seeeersesaenaeneneeee Upper horlzontal forked arm- 1
372 M9 0501 050 EE2 cireeee Washer rereees e 1
373 M9 1204 003 AFxXY 3/16(28)X12 ------- Screw 3/15(2e)x12 P |
% 374 M9 1134 002 ¥2 ¥ 11/64(40)X5.5-- Screw 11/64(40)X5.5 wwooovvresie 1
% 375 MH 00Al1 325 Ak ---- Square block- PP |
3% 376 MH 00A1 412 O# - Square block stud 1
% 377 MH 00A0 228 H7KEM trverseseenessennnneee Upper rocker crank-----~-----~- 1
378 M9 1202 045 F v b 3/16(28):«: e - - Nut 3/16(28) ++-* 1
379 M9 1203 002 ¥x¥ 3/16(28)X 15+ Screw 3/16(28)X15 1
% 380 MH 00A1 833 EXKFHAZIL - Upper rocker shaft bush1ng--' 1
% 381 MH 00A1 491 LtXK¥# - Upper rocker shaft B R TIR I |
382 M9 1503 001 kX% - Set screw- eeees e 1
383 MF 10E2 148 775k ¥E erieereernnneens 071 wicke 1
384 M9 0883 080 Lit ¢88 teresvsessesseeeese Rubber p]ug ¢8 8- 1
% 385 MH 00A2 833 KF#A %I weee Top feed bar bushmg 1
% 386 MH 00E1 784 K¥i% (ﬁﬂ) - Top feed bar R XL |
% 387 MH 00A2 691 /fv %> <+ Gasket - . 1
% 388 MH 00A0 257 /¥y %> I .wo Gasket plate 1
% 389 M9 1103 010 Mm% 11/64(40)X8 2 Screw 11/64(40)X8 2 3
% 390 M9 9003 065 HHICEWY >V 4 coeereenenieeniees Retaining r1ng CE type 4 ------ 2
% 391 MH 00AQ 454 ™ PR £ 17 . _—1
% 392 MH 00A1 910 Y>7 (#) ++eeerveeseeeeen Link assy. PR 00 000 00g 1
% 393 MH 00A0 281 LtXYU & «+ Top feed dog base 1
¥ 394 MH 00B1 294 E3xU ...« Top feed dog P |
395 M9 1116 002 FxT 11/64(40)X8 ------- Screw 11/64(40)X8 -vwvmemenees 1

*HIE. LG2-3370 HABSEERLE T,

15

LG2-3370




S KB
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

' @‘ ,)
| (a52)
' (453)
49 v
y (418) E
460




Kt ) H1s
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

Fig. ®B&I—F . o ET@&
No  Pans. No. B & B Description mt.
Req.
% 400 MH 00A0 391 KRR - Thread trimmer driving lever 1
401 MF 90A0 361 #47# «-+ Flexible wire holder - |
* 402 M9 1141 015 B¥xY 11/64(40)X3 3 - Stud screw 11/64(40)X3.3 - 1
403 MF 36A0 750 Fv>a -« Flexible wire presser »s:ooiveeeee 1
404 M9 0802 002 Fx¥ 1/8(44)X7 - - Screw 1/8(44) KT rwrrresseeecrnnes 2
405 M9 7082 030 %% x ¥ 15/64(28)X7 Govens Stud screw 15/64(28)X7 5eeeweeee 1
406 MF 00A1 729 EXx WY/ X <o« Trimming lever spring :-eroeeeeer 1
407 MF 00Al1 352 AH35— sersessneesssseneeiees Spring support collor - 1
408 M9 0903 002 Fx¥ 9/64(40)X6.5 - Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 werreeerenees 2
409 M9 1502 045 F v b 15/64(28) - © NUL 15/64(28) weeorereesnrmesnniiens 2
410 M9 0703 065 EWIL Xi% 12 Reta1n1ng r1ng E type 12 ------ 1
411 MF 01A0 397 7 v ¥ ax R CICITEE . Cush]on RO |
412 M9 0516 063 E> e treerie e eesiees Pigpes e 1
413 M9 0504 065 EFfZik A && Y T P TR TR TP Reta1n1ng ring E type Qoorrononn 2
414 M9 4008 037 PMx M4X6E - vevions SCPEW MAKE woorereererereressonioneninns 3
415 M9 1118 002 Fx v 11/54(40)x1o ------ Screw 11/64(40)X10:+ e wrsermenees 1
416 MF 00A1 509 VL /1 FEfHR et Solenoid brackegocoiweroer
417 M9 2074 075 WX+ v b M5 P R [T A | -JNRTTRTIRIPRS Ceerserisesiin 2
418 M9 1510 002 Fx¥ 15/64(28)X12 ------ Screw 15/64(28)X12 "
419 M9 4003 099 TO— KRS — .. ceeee Cord holder srosererecerseiennnnn ]
420 M9 1109 004 PWfITSwA1 %Y 11/64(40)X8 """""" Screw 11/64(40)X8 -1
421 M9 1003 080 dLJvia -+s++:« Rubber bushing srreverireees ]
422 M9 3003 099 ELH—3FN  (F3) - o Termindl pin(Male)secesrmeees 2
423 MH 00E0 746 ZL %3774+ (48) - - Flexible wire assy. weeeemeers 1
424 MF 00A0 746 TL¥ S TN74Y - ceiens Flexible wipe oo ]
425 M9 1103 011 AM* ¥ 11/64(40)X7 --------- Screw 11/64(40)X7 -1
426 M9 1373 045 + v b M5 veeee Nut MS - o0 2
427 MG S2E0 780 &I — veverere Hold@p veevemcerees 1
428 M9 1106 004 TSvA %Y 11/64(40)X8 """""" Screw 11/64(40)X8 oo [
429 M9 1110 045 v b 11/64(40) - - Nut 11/64(40) RPN |
430 M9 0913 001 kX% 9/64(40)X8.5 ------ Set screw 9/64(40)X8.5 e 1
431 MF 00A1 603 Hfd& s Bracket for fixed blader 1
432 MF 00AQ 838 FBETEX X .ve-re Fixed blade:- NP |
433 M9 1102 010 M%< 11/64(40)X9 --------- Screw 11/64(40)X9 -1
434 MF 00A0 180 %M s Thread fingepr woeseeeensne ]
435 M9 0921 002 x< 9/64(40)X8 -------- Screw 9/64(40)X8-- - T
436 MF 00Al 527 & eeeeee Knife holding bracket sadd]e 1
437 M9 1111 015 ERdFx Y 11/64(40)X6 PIT Stud screw 11/64(40)X6.2: -+ 2
438 M9 1151 010 M%< 11/64(40)X7--oo Screw 11/64(40)X7 e 2
439 MF 00A0 834 XX (%) - - Movable knife(Left) wwrereeree 1
440 MF 00A0 836 X XA (t) - Knife base(Left): v 1
441 M9 4006 052 EES wevverereee Thrust washer ceoeeeesseeseemssimnens 1
442 M9 0803 010 M 1/8(44)X6 - Screw 1/8(44)X6 -3
443 MF 00A8 910 V> 7% LAk e e e e ]
444 M9 1107 045 F+ v b 11/64(40) oo Nut 11/64(40)"'~~~‘~"-““~-"~~ 2
445 MF 00A1 392 BEREpf weves Knife driving crank «ooeeeeesseeeer 1
446 M9 1117 002 AT XY 11/64(40)X13 ------ Screw 11/68(40)X13 reoeerseneerneens 1
447 MF 00A5 454 X RIZWp% - Knife dr1v1ng shaft g e
448 MF 00A0 750 7w a2 - Bushing- . T T TR |
449 MF 00A9 572 YT XNZX <o Coil spring- S |
450 M9 1516 002 F3 ¥ 15/64(28)X8 Geeeone Screw 15/64(28)X8 5 --------------- 2
451 M9 1201 045 +v k 3/16(28) - eeres NUE 3/16(2B) weereevsresssmiecnesean 2
452 MF OOAO 411 an tessecare et ratanareesataan Ro]]er T T LRI E T 2
453 MF 00A0 412 10O%h . Roller stud s reeeeermrremmerenineeas 2
454 MG 52A0 477 A by /X— % SfF crereoreriiins SELOPPEF SCR@Wsw st emser s seeseess ]
455 M9 1606 001 1EX X 1/4(40)X7 ++-e Set SCrew 1/4(80)X7  woeveeveeeneens 1
456 MF OOAO 729 t*l} /\“* Geieecanecseest s arserres Coi] spring................-............. 1
457 MF 01E1 352 #»5—xUft seveeeeeee Collar with screw coceereme 1
458 M9 1602 001 X% 1/4(40)X4 ---------- Set screw 1/4(40)X4 -1
459 MF 00Al1 477 X bo/¥—1R .-« Lever stopper plate «reeeeererre 1
460 M9 1512 022 Fi b 15/64(28)X23 ------ Bolt 15/64(28)X23 -1
916 MF 00E3 519 R#IWvL /A K (#) - -+ Thread trimming solenoid - 1
917 MF 01E0 351 #H LB (#8) »+oreereeeeeeeees Cam follower crank assy. - 1

*ENiE. LG2-3370 EHEBS&ERLE T,

17

LG2-3370




@ &vF/Ny EES SURHEEHE
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

(495)
501

500{\PJ
(497)
]

[—470

1

la71




9]

oy FINy THE S L UHRHRHE

TOUCH BACK MEC

HANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

*  k k ok

* %

Fig. HBas3—F a - ﬁfﬁﬁ
No. Parts. No. m B2 OB Description mt.
Req.
470 M9 7104 099 :—-—F (*ﬁ) cirsesascceraeneeasse Cable assy. fees TRy 1
471 MF 40A4 339 WRTFREAH/— (AA8000Q) ++-------+-+ Switch cover (AA8000) 1
472 M9 0204 099 XA v F (AM1306) +++e+--+++ Switch (AM1306) 1
473 M9 0450 050 Eﬁ P B R TR washer 4 - . 2
474 M9 0412 037 PF~N=xY M4X30 --eeeeeveeres Screw M4X30 2
475 M9 0505 065 Eﬁylh)(ﬁ B cecrecneniiiiiiiiiaeaens E'I"ing B cererericiiinciriiictanaiiriiiies 1
476 MH 00A3 950 l//\’——7sy7_- asesresssarenereriareean Touch Tever  roreresssicnarciniia 1
477 MF 40A0 729 bxVU/ix -~ Touch lever spring------~------~--- 1
478 MF 40A1 530 Exfief coremeensininienee Stopped shaft coeeeeseseieee ]
479 M9 1117 002 AFxY 11/64(40)X11.5 - Screw 11/64(40)X11.5- 1
480 MN 35A0 339 HIv— oo SWitch cover: soeecrrerererrareiiion 1
481 MF 40A3 601 m{:’*ﬁ sreeeees Set p]ate R T T PR TR T PR TRy 1
482 M9 1106 004 T2 xT 11/64(40)X8 -------- Screw 11/64(40)X8 cereenee 0§
483 MH 00EO 519 YL ./AFK . <veeeee Solenoid - PN . 0 00c oo S
484 MH 00A3 691 HZX#4 v b © GAaSKEL erererereeressisenerniienniee, ]
485 MH 00A1 880 #HAE -eeeeo Arm side cover: |
486 M9 1109 004 PWH7F7 1% 11/64(40)X8 --------- Screw 11/64(40)X8 4
487 MH 00A4 691 HX#& v b ceeeses Gasket ceereerees T TIPSR TTRIT |
488 M9 0607 050 I H¥ES B eeerereraseseinseneiens Washer 6 crrrereserieesiiiieee 2
489 M9 0601 053 /"3 &E2L § rerrererensiiineiies Soping WAShEP oo 2
490 M9 1571 045 F+ v b M8 - viveeres Nut M6 - e D
491 M9 1118 002 Fx ¥ 11/64(40)X10 ------ Serew 11/64(40)X10- 1
492 MH 00A0 321 E 4R <o Reverse plate «oreseerenin 1
493 MH 00A0 392 &> 5REHiR a ---+- Reverse driving crank~~‘--~--~--- 1
494 M9 1502 022 HN b 15/64(28)X13 ------ Bolt 15/64(28)X13 - 1
495 M9 1111 004 F3<v1x 11/64(40)X10 - Screw 11/64(40)X10-- - 4
496 MN 60A0 620 j-{u>7|) "17 HP-5N:eerereoeoersacnes cord holder feeererrsmererae. 2
497 M9 3003 099 E>2—3F) (F R) cereeneeeareeees Terminal pin (Male) ereeneeneee 1]
498 MF OIAO 366 :*77—*.‘,17 P T TR TR TR T Connector CaP rreerrreeeeseeneeeaer 1
499 M9 1018 099 Ix 7 %— 12P-ereerereeneeeeeee Nylon connector 12-poler-e 1
500 M9 7003 095 —Z2a—FK (#) overoeeereesneeee Ground Wire assy, soresereeseee 1
501 M9 4008 099 j—»fu/7|) /7’ HP BN tessrssareseananas cord ho]der esrereassessassscaaserebns 2
502 MF 01Al1 366 :*7? *‘\1 /j ceearecenseaaeenee Connector CaP rrrrererreeneneeeeeees 1
503 M9 1020 099 quay-— 6P Geessennesararaneness Connector‘ 6 po]e sreassesrenasasees 1
504 M9 3002 050 RS sreereereeeeiserieneee Washer - O |
505 MF 01A0 257 #IiR secssesesesnenie e Detector bracket supporters 1
506 M9 0330 065 CEULXE& 30 ceeesereesseneeees Retaining ring C- type 30 1
507 M9 3001 050 E2 3O ceeeeerererereeeecnse Washer 30 ceeveeeerees e 1
508 MF 01A0 259 REHRBITI X T wrereeerersesienmn Supporter‘ spr1ng O |
509 MF 01A1 476 A~—4 B wereeseeseisseens Spacer B 1
510 MF 01A1 694 MR BZ1(J:) s Speed command d1sc BZl(Up) ol
511 MF 01A0 476 Z~N—*# A reeeescissinins Spacer A a2
512 MF 01A0 694 &R B11('F) seeseceeeeness Speed command d1sc Bll(Down)"' 1
513 MF 01A0 682 7—Y e PUTTRY sereseeeees a1
514 M9 1502 002 Fx ¥ 15/64(28)X12 ------ Screw15/64(28)X12 2
918 MH 00EQ 534 ZvF XA v ¥ (#8) +--e-eeeeeeeeeeees Touch switch assy. 1
919 MF 01E0 406 1R (#8) «+oeereerensene Detector bracket assy. v 1
920 MF 01F0 682 77—V (AR) sorremeemmreeeenees Pulley assy. 1

*E3. LG2-3370 HASSAERLET,

19

LG2-3370




SRS
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

20




¥ %k k k ok

R

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM
Fig. ®B&I1—FK . o fiiﬁﬂﬂ&
No. Parts. No. -4 Description mt.

Req.

520 M9 1106 004 F5vA1 %Y 11/64(40)X8 Screw 11/64(40)X8 rreverererrvereees 2
521 MH 00A0 873 &RHiR (#8) - - Arm oil shield assy. 1
522 MH 00EQ 740 X7z b (&E) - 0i1 return felt assy see 1
523 MH 00A0 741 7z hEI s Felt holder «eeeeesrreremmeeeneeees 1
524 M9 1109 002 ¥xv 11/64(40)X7 Screw 11/64(40)X7 2
525 MH 00A0 780 FKJLF— -«----+ Holder - 1
526 MH 00A1 780 Fk)l«ﬁ— trieressssscssesenseaneness Holder - 1
527 MF 01A2 740 #Mm 7k ¢3x30 veriensenneens 011 fe]t 1
528 MF 95A0 148 ﬁ-}ﬁﬁ crissetsrersrssasiaresar e 01] V”Ck e vesasereirns e nssesr na a0 a0y 1
529 MF OOAO 148 ﬁgim& . 01] w](:k Sheassesr et ars et areane araarr ebs 1
530 MF 80A1 572 Vi< H/\x cvvenins COTT SPRANG ererrrieeresnmnneee ]
531 M9 7084 030 mREEE 15/64(28) - 011 adjusting screw 15/64(28) -+ 1
532 MF 01A0 378 ®aNA1 77Uy T - -« 011 return tube cliprcooceeeeeeres 1
533 MF 80A1 688 #3id/v1 7 (#ﬁ) (_t) - Upper shaft oil tube assy.: 1
534 MF 40A1 750 /A JiEkET v 22 1/2(28) - - 01 tube tock bushing 1/2(28) 1
535 M9 1103 004 />v1xY 11/64(40)X13 Screw 11/64(40)X13 3
536 MF 80A0 783 F>T7Th—2 woee 0i1 pump - 1
537 MF 10A0 685 JIRE creresesnsesesne 031 pump lmpe"ller"""""""""'“ 1
538 M9 0810 002 Fx ¥ 1/8(44)X8----eroece- Screw 1/8(44)XB rereerrrerrrerennens 1
539 MF 00A2 601 THREAH/ N — seeveensisneesees 0F 1 pump impeller covertrersesers 1
540 MF 10A1 742 /ﬂi!?ﬁfﬁ# EIRTTRTTR TR PPRTTRPPRPSR PPN ¢ L I adjusting p1ate 1
541 Mg 0304 053 /\'*Eﬁ .5 erreeerreiniieiieion Spring Washer 3.5 e asirensreverens 1
542 M9 0801 004 o< A1x% 1/8(44)X13 Screw 1/8(44)X13e reeseeersereeens 3
543 MF 10E0 337 71'\.‘/77{”/9— tesenrase e sesves oo ans et O-i] pump f]]ter P 1
544 MF 00EQ0 142 #d/¥1 7 (#8) () »=-eeeeeeeeoeoo Lower shaft oil tube assy.--- 1
545 M9 2201 047 /S JiEkE T~ S 2 11/32(28) ++++-++=«+ 0i1 tube lock bushing 11/32(28) === 1

*EN3 . LG2-3370 MM ERLE T,

21

LG2-3370




s O
ACCESSORIES (D

22




ftER&s @
ACCESSORIES ()

Fig. ®B&I—F i o ﬁfm&
No.  Parts. No. B & B Description mt.
Req.
560 M9 0701 099 B~V I x v b sersersesssaeeaaeeieieees Magnet block 1
561 MF 01A0 419 RiRIL (K) - +««+»+ Head cushion (Large) - 2
562 MF 01A0 419 R5iEIL (/J\) sweeeeee- Head cushion (Sma]l) sessesneanee 2
563 MF 00A0 123 KE > coveiens Bobbin eeeeeeee 4
564 MF 70A0 128 3 i 4§t DBX1 2#14 --------- Needle DBX1- 2#14 4
565 MF 90A2 976 AA#&X/F) 2 seeveeseneeinaeneoe Haxagon socket screw key 2 o+ 1
566 MS 02A2 976 ARHER/TF 3 womressnensseenes Hexagon socket screw key 3 -1
567 MM 10A1 479 X3 vertriessie s Spanners . - v 1
568 MF 10A0 187 HHMY/<x ceesrnssinieisseinenses Thread take-up spring «oeeeeeeees 1
569 M9 0401 041 AKRXY 4 .5X20 <c-eeveeeeeee Wood screw for bobbin winder 4.5X20+- 2
570 M9 0550 050 EE#® § «ereressineniieees Washer for bobbin winder 5 -+ 2
571 MB 02A0 608 * UM% () sovesessseceeess Screw driver (Middle) oo 1
572 MB 02A1 608 %@ (/J\) seevsessseeinniens Screw driver (Small) - 1
573 MF 01A0 565 RHIRIARE - Speed command disc ndJusting p]ate-" 1
574 MF 60A0 137 hE> « 0i1 with oiler weorreeeee e 1
% 575 MH 00AQ0 476 A~N—1Y (iﬂﬁfﬁ) - Throat plate spacer w-=ceereeerer 1
% 576 MH 00A0 610 K /i—iR - Driver plate - . 1
% 577 MF 95A0 476 AN—¥ (;i') ﬁﬁﬁ) - Drop feed dog spacer--:reereeeeer 1
% 578 MH 00A0 469 X> v FER (‘ﬂ) ooo Edge guide assy. reereereresrenareee. 1
% 579 MH 00A1 601 xF v FEMLHE (#B) soeeeerereeneesss Edge guide holder «eeeeeesseeceece 1
580 M9 0909 003 AFX T 9/64(40)X6 ++-eeer Screw 9/64(40)X6+ -+ 2
% 581 MH OQAZ 601 275y FEHDMTE (m) ceeeseenneeniseeeeee Edge guide holdep «oeeeerereeeereees 1
582 MF 01EQ0 418 EERE (#) +--+erveeeeeseeeees Hinge with rubber cush1on ...... 2
% 583 MH 00AD 743 $MER (#) +++eesseesinernne Separator assy. . e 1
584 M9 0915 003 AFZXY 9/64(40)X6 --------- Screw 9/64(40)X6:rr rreereinereaneees 2
¥ 585 MH 00Al 469 X7 v FIER (#8) - seereenns Edge guide assy. sreeerereescereenenenae]

*HN3, LG2-3370 WAMBAERLET,

23

LG2-3370




s (D
ACCESSORIES (1D

(€




B (D
ACCESSORIES (D

- BRI IR
Fg. @A F s & % Description Amt.
Req.
590 MF 40E0 193 Shir¥kil (!ﬁ) +«+=+ Thread stand assy.-----------~------ 1
591 MF 60A0 734 E=—IHISs— s cweeeee Vinyl cover: DTN |
592 M9 1109 004 ESMTSv Y 11/64(40)X8 -------- Screw 11/64(40)X8 corsreseens
% 593 MH 00A0 776 ~JLbHIN— «+oeree Belt cover - R ARSI LLLI |
% 594 MH 00A1 776 ~JL bh/i— sowecee Belt cover - .- S |
% 595 MH 00A3 601 m{IHI 11/64(40)X6 -------- Stud screw 11/64(40)X6 -1
% 596 MH 00A4 601 HNf3M 11/64(40)X6:>- -+ Stud screw 11/64(40)X6 |
597 M9 0401 041 HAKRY 4.5X20 -+ Wood screw 4 5X20 S 4
598 M9 0550 050 Eﬁ B crerecinciiiiiiiiiannaee Washer 5 - ceasecssnssesstasabenane 2
% 599 MH 00A2 776 ~JbhAx— sresseseieneee e Belt cover 1
600 MF 10E0 149 FT1NZ>Y ceearriersneeneneneenaeses 051 tank - .- 1
601 MF 00A0 608 %M@ (K) creeveveerereneee Screw dmver (Large) 1
602 MF 20A3 691 Fq NNy ¥> 1 eeeseseeneeeneeeee Gasket for oil reservoir oo 1
603 MF 20A2 691 FA /Sy ¥> 2 ceveessennienene Gasket for oil reservoir e 1
604 MF 70A0 578 BEFE> seveeessrneeieene Knee lifter 1ifting rodese - 1
605 M9 0515 065 EZLEX& 9 e-erererssesenneneees Retaining ring E-type 9-oeeeeee 1
606 M9 2002 002 Fx¥ 5/16(28)X10: -+ Screw 5/16(28)X 10+ +eseereveinenes ]
607 M9 7001 052 :/—)bl77¢/.\.,—- - T R Seal washer B creceeriiiiiiiiiiaen 1
608 MF 01A1 139 ‘;ﬁﬂ serasisiriscrnisssnnesessss 0§ PRSEPVOTP srerrccrrerrieariiician 1
609 MG 75A0 723 BEL4% - Knee 1ifter shaft -oeoovveeereeeees
610 MF 20A1 724 K_t}}‘l,/\‘.— teerteasiesiessaenaees Kpee lifter . assassnes 1
611 M9 1520 001 X F T 15/64(28)X27 -+ Set screw 15/64(28)X27 --------- 2
612 M9 1501 045 T.y I 15/64(28) sreeeneacess Nut 15/64(28) teseesessssanssaserenans 2
613 M9 1501 007 #EAFER 15/64(28)X14.5 <+ Screw 15/64(28)X14 5 goooo il
614 MF 20A1 729 ERVIix 000 .=« Coil spring- oooaococco Eieooo
615 M9 2001 031 EmAKI+ 5/16(18)X13 --------- Bolt 5/16(18)X13 0 2
616 MF 40A0 784 HB#&F -weeeee Knee lifter couph‘ng joint -+ 1
617 MF 01A0 728 HR{F& e Knee Tifter shaft cocoeocereeseeeeee 1
618 M9 1510 022 FKin b 15/64(28)X8 --------- Bolt 15/64(28)X8 1
619 MF 40A0 477 X bwiN— ...« Knee lifter plate stopper .- 1
620 MF 40A0 737 HEY7 iR - Knee lifter plate «--cooeeeerevece 1
621 MF 40A1 737 B¥7 seresennnenceenieeeeeens Knee 1ifter cover e 1
622 MF 01E0 193 hiit® (M) +eeevereereneenses Bobbin winder assy. e 1
% 921 MH 00EO 776 /\)l,';j]/\’—t.-j Roceereraiiiiiineiiincranen. Belt cover @SSY . rrrrer e renrasesees 1

*E3. LG2-3370 AR ETRLE T,

25

LG2-3370




-y
GAUGES

(300}

Bupesuedwoo jybu

wwg *| : YIpm yoms)
‘016 ‘s}exjoe| ‘ses

-saip ‘'sesno|q 'sMIyYs

b6cya00HN

<

G01¥H00HW

susw jo Bujyos 101EF00HIN y0lEa00HW VS
-doj wees jem ebp3
| == | o0 | ==
g EFEuNG " | By £ 4 L Y) @) © PRivaR
HOBaY £ LYVE 4 E“mm (edA se|ind)
RN CLxL ‘xy (ER(5%)
‘XLel ‘LAs ki
(wwg * YIPIM YyoIns) ¥6c€a00HN
‘s)leq syoe|s
pue ups jo Buyos l@
~-doy Bujpnjou) ‘Bujyoins
-do} jo sedA} snouep Jw % WOS
OB £ ALy | wwg | OI0H 8]peeN (wug| *|=d)
B2 WL ALYy wold NS (04 Jelind)
WYLhreY ‘N—4y (®15%)
L012a00HIN #01C900HN S01Z900HW
‘Sfenejew o) ¥6¢ 1900HN
Aysnid pue jeusjew @% o @ @
Ayojouis Io) peung /%ﬁ [ WOH
[2:4NT : da ¥z 2N EBEERBRANAREERE0NNGY M_ “
Bk | wwg | ¢ 604 ejpesN (wug| *j=d)
ZANEL HETIE weTy ¢ M4 m@ﬂﬁé
LOL1F00HIN 01 1900HW G011900HN
‘PO8)} |[BlIsjBW USAS
-un jo uopueasid Buy o o @ @ ¢ [
-ju Jo} edfy prepuers iy aa,:_w:: NOD
EW*“&H&U ﬁ% H:::::::::::: A®Q>u ‘_OEWD&V %U
B BIVIA | Wwg | $ OIOH O|peeN (wug) | =d) (T2 ¢)
B Wl $  MAS
dA
ebesn eleld 1eoyl Boqg pee4 doia Boq peed dol 1004 105$08.d umwowm._”.amu
3 B o It B o0 ¥ B0 g T T Y

LYEL—4

26




